BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 7, 2006

Ref.	Item	Item			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STORTS EXCAVATING		Columbus Asphalt Paving	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	202	Catch Basin Removed	15	· ·	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	30		\$4.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$480.00
4	202	Pipe Filled in Place, Per CMS 202.041	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
6	209	Ditch Cleanout	3,700	LF	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$2.00	\$7,400.00	\$2.75	\$10,175.00
7	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIA	13	CY	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
8	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIB	12	CY	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
9	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIC	53	LF		\$4,240.00	\$40.00			
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	70	CY	\$80.00 \$200.00	\$4,240.00	\$40.00	\$2,120.00 \$31,500.00	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$3,975.00 \$21,000.00
11	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement	209	SY	\$200.00	\$10,450.00	\$15.00	\$31,300.00	\$13.00	\$2,717.00
		12" Conduit, w/Type I Bedding								
12	603		50		\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
13	604	Manhole, Type A, Class B, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
14	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, Class D, Per AA-S100	19	EA	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S132	8		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00
17	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S133	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	618	Pipe Roof Drains	255	LF	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.50	\$1,657.50
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes		Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
21	624	Mobilization The state of the s	1		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, as directed by the Engineer	157	CY	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$32.00	\$5,024.00
23	659	Seeding & Mulching	4,100	SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$0.95	\$3,895.00
24	659	Water (Seeding)	5	M Gal	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$68.00	\$340.00
25	809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
26	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
27	901	12-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	871	LF	\$30.00	\$26,130.00	\$40.00	\$34,840.00	\$54.00	\$47,034.00
28	901	12-Inch RCP, CI IV, Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	271	LF	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$64.00	\$17,344.00
29	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer S/Type I Bedding	105	LF	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$57.00	\$5,985.00
30	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer, CI IV W/Type I Bedding	53	LF	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$67.00	\$3,551.00
31	901	18-inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	215	LF	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$69.00	\$14,835.00
32	901	24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	556	LF	\$65.00	\$36,140.00	\$70.00	\$38,920.00	\$72.00	\$40,032.00
33	901	30-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	1,170	LF	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$80.00	\$93,600.00	\$84.00	\$98,280.00
34	901	30-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	137	LF	\$90.00	\$12,330.00	\$100.00	\$13,700.00	\$100.00	\$13,700.00
35	902	Increased or (Decreased) Earth Excavation	20	CY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
36	Spec	Project Identification Sign	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00
37	Spec	2" Water Line Lowering	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
38	Spec	6" Water Line Lowering	3	1	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
39	Spec	Contingency (Sum 1-38 X 20 %)	1	Lump Sum	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$82,618.00	\$82,618.00	\$84,871.90	\$84,871.90
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS	_			\$540,846.00		\$495,708.00		\$509,231.40
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		-8.35%		-5.85%
		Bond Amount						\$495,708.00		\$51,000.00
		Bonding Company Proposal Bond Amount Required					Ohio Farmers Ins Co. \$49,570.80			
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3D)						31-1464608		31-0857095
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					Yes			Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)(No addendu	um issued)					N/A		N/A
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)					Yes		Yes	

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 7, 2006

Ref.	Item		Qty.	Unit	ENGINEE	R'S ESTIMATE	Tata Ex	xcavating	Nickolas Savko	
No.	No.				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	202	Catch Basin Removed	15	EA	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	30	LF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$540.00
4	202	Pipe Filled in Place, Per CMS 202.041	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
6	209	Ditch Cleanout	3,700	LF	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$5.25	\$19,425.00	\$2.50	\$9,250.00
7	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIA	13	CY	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$365.00	\$4,745.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
8	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIB	12	CY	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00
9	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIC	53	LF	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$12.00	\$636.00
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	70	CY	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$495.00	\$34,650.00	\$600.00	\$42,000.00
11	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement	209	SY	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$22.50	\$4,702.50	\$12.00	\$2,508.00
12	603	12" Conduit, w/Type I Bedding	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.64	\$2,682.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
13	604	Manhole, Type A, Class B, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
14	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, Class D, Per AA-S100	19	EA	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,951.00	\$37,069.00	\$2,300.00	\$43,700.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S132	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,258.00	\$10,064.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
17	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S133	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,171.00	\$25,762.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
19	618	Pipe Roof Drains	255	ĹF	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.50	\$2,677.50	\$7.50	\$1,912.50
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, as directed by the Engineer	157	CY	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$38.00	\$5,966.00	\$35.00	\$5,495.00
23	659	Seeding & Mulching	4,100	SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.75	\$7,175.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00
24	659	Water (Seeding)	5	M Gal	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$66.00	\$330.00
25	809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$830.00	\$19,090.00
27	901	12-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	871	LF	\$30.00	\$26,130.00	\$54.84	\$47,765.64	\$55.00	\$47,905.00
28	901	12-Inch RCP, CI IV, Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	271	LF	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$54.84	\$14,861.64	\$57.00	\$15,447.00
29	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer S/Type I Bedding	105	LF	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.64	\$5,002.20	\$56.00	\$5,880.00
30	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer, CI IV W/Type I Bedding	53	LF	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$47.64	\$2,524.92	\$58.00	\$3,074.00
31	901	18-inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	215	LF	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$50.14	\$10,780.10	\$60.00	\$12,900.00
32	901	24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	556	LF	\$65.00	\$36,140.00	\$69.79	\$38,803.24	\$64.00	\$35,584.00
33	901	30-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	1,170	LF	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$90.51	\$105,896.70	\$73.00	\$85,410.00
34	901	30-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	137	LF	\$90.00	\$12,330.00	\$97.35	\$13,336.95	\$88.00	\$12,056.00
35	902	Increased or (Decreased) Earth Excavation	20	CY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$3.75	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
36	Spec	Project Identification Sign	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
37	Spec	2" Water Line Lowering	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
38	Spec	6" Water Line Lowering	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	Spec	Contingency (Sum 1-38 X 20 %)	1	Lump Sum	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$93,796.48	\$93,796.48	\$93,890.50	\$93,890.50
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS	_			\$540,846.00		\$562,778.87		\$563,343.00
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		4.06%		4.16%
		Bond Amount						\$57,000.00		\$60,000.00
		Bonding Company					Ohio Farn	ners Ins. Co.	Ohio Farm	ers Ins. Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$56,277.89		\$56,334.30
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3D)						31-0717926		31-0907362
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)	n laguas!\					Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)(No addendur	ıı issued)					N/A Yes		N/A Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Y

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 7, 2006

Ref.	Item	m			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conie Construction		John Eramo	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
2	202	Catch Basin Removed	15		\$50.00	\$750.00	\$415.00	\$6,225.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	30		\$4.00	\$120.00	\$31.50	\$945.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
4	202	Pipe Filled in Place, Per CMS 202.041	100		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.55	\$1,355.00	\$32.40	\$3,240.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.40	\$4,200.00	\$12.40	\$6,200.00
6	209	Ditch Cleanout	3,700	LF	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$2.50	\$9,250.00	\$4.00	\$14,800.00
7	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIA	13		\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$270.00	\$3,510.00	\$319.00	\$4.147.00
8	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIB	12		\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$259.00	\$3,108.00	\$496.00	\$5,952.00
9	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIC	53		\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$41.00	\$2,173.00	\$13.70	\$726.10
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	70	CY	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$879.00	\$61,530.00	\$319.00	\$22,330.00
11	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement	209	SY	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$48.15	\$10,063.35	\$17.77	\$3,713.93
12	603	12" Conduit, w/Type I Bedding	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$63.50	\$3,175.00	\$63.12	\$3,156.00
13	604	Manhole, Type A, Class B, Per AA-S100	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
14	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, Class D, Per AA-S100	19		\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,730.00	\$32,870.00	\$1,565.00	\$29,735.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S132	8		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$935.00	\$7,480.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
17	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S133	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$670.00	\$14,740.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00
19	618	Pipe Roof Drains	255	LF	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$12.65	\$3,225.75
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,515.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,066.39	\$30,066.39
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, as directed by the Engineer	157	CY	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$21.00	\$3,297.00	\$33.00	\$5,181.00
23	659	Seeding & Mulching	4,100	SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00
24	659	Water (Seeding)	5	M Gal	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$72.60	\$363.00
25	809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$4,540.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
26	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$995.00	\$22,885.00	\$1,305.00	\$30,015.00
27	901	12-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	871	LF	\$30.00	\$26,130.00	\$63.50	\$55,308.50	\$63.12	\$54,977.52
28	901	12-Inch RCP, CI IV, Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	271	LF	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$63.50	\$17,208.50	\$63.12	\$17,105.52
29	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer S/Type I Bedding	105	LF	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$7,560.00	\$51.96	\$5,455.80
30	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer, Cl IV W/Type I Bedding	53	LF	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$72.00	\$3,816.00	\$51.96	\$2,753.88
31	901	18-inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	215	LF	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$61.35	\$13,190.25	\$57.04	\$12,263.60
32	901	24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	556	LF	\$65.00	\$36,140.00	\$69.96	\$38,897.76	\$64.34	\$35,773.04
33	901	30-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	1,170	LF	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$84.15	\$98,455.50	\$88.13	\$103,112.10
34	901	30-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	137	LF	\$90.00	\$12,330.00	\$90.45	\$12,391.65	\$95.18	\$13,039.66
35	902	Increased or (Decreased) Earth Excavation	20		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$41.35	\$827.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
36	Spec	Project Identification Sign	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
37	Spec	2" Water Line Lowering	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$9,090.00
38	Spec	6" Water Line Lowering	3		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,615.00	\$16,845.00
39	Spec	Contingency (Sum 1-38 X 20 %)	1	Lump Sum	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$98,660.30	\$98,660.30	\$100,245.46	\$100,245.46
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS	_			\$540,846.00	-	\$591,961.81		\$601,472.75
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		9.45%		11.21%
		Bond Amount  Bonding Company						\$591,961.81		\$60,147.12
							Contracting Bonding & Ins. Co.		Merchants Bonding Co.	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$59,196.18		\$60,147.27
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3D)						31-0800904		31-0724866
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)	ma laaa-!\				Yes			Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)(No addendu	m issuea)					N/A Yes		N/A Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Ye

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 7, 2006

Ref.	Item				DATE: JUNE 7,	ER'S ESTIMATE	Double Z Construction Co.		Geo Igel & Co.	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Q.(y.	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	Catch Basin Removed	15		\$50.00					
						\$750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	30		\$4.00	\$120.00	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
4	202	Pipe Filled in Place, Per CMS 202.041	100		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
6	209	Ditch Cleanout	3,700	LF	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$3.00	\$11,100.00	\$4.00	\$14,800.00
7	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIA	13		\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$360.00	\$4,680.00
8	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIB	12		\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00
9	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIC	53		\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	70		\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$590.00	\$41,300.00
11	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement	209	SY	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$16.00	\$3,344.00
12	603	12" Conduit, w/Type I Bedding	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
13	604	Manhole, Type A, Class B, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C, Per AA-S100	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, Class D, Per AA-S100	19	EA	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S132	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
17	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S133	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	618	Pipe Roof Drains	255	ĹF	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$26.00	\$6,630.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, as directed by the Engineer	157	CY	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00
23	659	Seeding & Mulching	4,100	SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$3.00	\$12,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00
24	659	Water (Seeding)	5		\$10.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
25	809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
26	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated	23		\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00
27	901	12-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	871	LF	\$30.00	\$26,130.00	\$45.00	\$39,195.00	\$76.00	\$66,196.00
28	901	12-Inch RCP, CLIV, Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	271	LF	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$43.00	\$11,653.00	\$76.00	\$20,596.00
29	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer S/Type I Bedding	105	LF	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,725.00	\$78.00	\$8,190.00
30	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer, Cl. IV W/Type I Bedding	53	LF	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00
31	901	18-inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	215	LF	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$60.00	\$12,900.00	\$78.00	\$16,770.00
32	901	24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	556	LF	\$65.00	\$36,140.00	\$62.00	\$34,472.00	\$78.00	\$43,368.00
33	901	30-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	1,170	LF	\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$90.00	\$105,300.00	\$90.00	\$105,300.00
34	901	30-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	137	LF	\$90.00	\$12,330.00	\$85.00	\$11,645.00	\$90.00	\$12,330.00
35	902	Increased or (Decreased) Earth Excavation	20	CY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
36	Spec	Project Identification Sign	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
37	Spec	2" Water Line Lowering	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
38	Spec	6" Water Line Lowering	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
39	Spec	Contingency (Sum 1-38 X 20 %)	1	Lump Sum	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$103,127.00	\$103,127.00	\$109,877.80	\$109,877.80
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS	-	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$540,846.00		\$618,762.00		\$659,266.80
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	<del></del>			N/A		14.41%		21.90%
		Bond Amount					·	\$65,000.00		\$65,000.00
		Bonding Company					Ohio Farm	ners Ins. Co	Ohio Farm	iers Ins. Co
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$61,876.20		\$65,926.68
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3D)						31-1788042		100,720.00
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)(No addend	ıım issued)					N/A		N/A
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)	a.ii issucu)					Yes		Yes
		rroposai Amuavit Completeu? (Page P-15)							Comutation Error	

Comutation Error Corrected

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 7, 2006

Ref.	Item	n			ENGINEE	R'S ESTIMATE	McDaniels Const		Complete General Const	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,342.00	\$11,342.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	Catch Basin Removed	15		\$50.00	\$750.00	\$442.93	\$6,643.95	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
3	202	Pipe Removed	30		\$4.00	\$120.00	\$26.27	\$788.10	\$12.00	\$360.00
4	202	Pipe Filled in Place, Per CMS 202.041	100		\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.72	\$1,572.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
5	207	Inlet Protection	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.14	\$1,070.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
6	209	Ditch Cleanout	3,700	LF	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$3.29	\$12,173.00	\$10.00	\$37,000.00
7	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIA	13		\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$230.15	\$2,991.95	\$230.00	\$2,990.00
8	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIB	12		\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$252.42	\$3,029.04	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
9	252	Driveway Replacement Per 2160 DR A, Type IIIC	53		\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$84.25	\$4,465.25	\$150.00	\$7,950.00
10	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	70		\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$458.78	\$32,114.60	\$550.00	\$38,500.00
11	252	Temporary Pavement Replacement	209		\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$13.47	\$2,815.23	\$20.00	\$4,180.00
12	603	12" Conduit, w/Type I Bedding	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$52.13	\$2,606.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
13	604	Manhole, Type A, Class B, Per AA-S100	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,277.10	\$2,000.30	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
14	604	Manhole, Type A, Class C, Per AA-S100	1		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,255.10	\$2,255.10	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	604	Manhole, Type A, Class D, Per AA-S100	19		\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,923.15	\$55,539.85	\$3,200.00	\$60,800.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S132	8		\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,197.60	\$17,580.80	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
17	604	Catch Basin, Per AA-S133	22		\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,985.72	\$43,685.84	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00
18	614	Maintaining Traffic		Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,060.38	\$17,060.38	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	618	Pipe Roof Drains	255	LF	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.42	\$6,482.10	\$12.00	\$3,060.00
20	623	Construction Layout Stakes		Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, as directed by the Engineer	157	CY	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$49.71	\$7,804.47	\$40.00	\$6,280.00
23	659	Seeding & Mulching	4,100	SY	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.50	\$6,150.00	\$1.25	\$5,125.00
24	659	Water (Seeding)	5	M Gal	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$137.60	\$688.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
25	809	Fire Hydrant Relocated	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,759.60	\$7,038.40	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated	23	EA	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$856.25	\$19,693.75	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00
27	901	12-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	871	LF	\$30.00	\$26,130.00	\$57.30	\$49,908.30	\$70.00	\$60,970.00
28	901	12-Inch RCP, CI IV, Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	271	LF	\$40.00	\$10,840.00	\$54.09	\$14,658.39	\$80.00	\$21,680.00
29	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer S/Type I Bedding	105	LF	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$54.95	\$5,769.75	\$80.00	\$8,400.00
30	901	15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer, CI IV W/Type I Bedding	53	LF	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$62.92	\$3,334.76	\$85.00	\$4,505.00
31	901	18-inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	215	LF	\$55.00	\$11,825.00	\$66.76	\$14,353.40	\$90.00	\$19,350.00
32	901	24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	556	LF	\$65.00	\$36,140.00	\$71.59	\$39,804.04	\$95.00	\$52,820.00
33	901	30-Inch RCP Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	1,170		\$75.00	\$87,750.00	\$92.63	\$108,377.10	\$110.00	\$128,700.00
34	901	30-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer W/Type I Bedding	137	LF	\$90.00	\$12,330.00	\$103.56	\$14,187.72	\$125.00	\$17,125.00
35	902	Increased or (Decreased) Earth Excavation	20		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$57.31	\$1,146.20	\$25.00	\$500.00
36	Spec	Project Identification Sign	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$813.00	\$2,439.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	Spec	2" Water Line Lowering	3		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,815.67	\$8,447.01	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
38	Spec	6" Water Line Lowering	3		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,934.33	\$11,802.99	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
39	Spec	Contingency (Sum 1-38 X 20 %)	1	Lump Sum	\$90,141.00	\$90,141.00	\$109,619.21	\$109,619.21	\$129,913.00	\$129,913.00
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$540,846.00		\$657,715.28		\$779,478.00
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		21.61%		44.12%
		Bond Amount						\$68,000.00		\$90,000.00
	Bonding Company						Ohio Farm	ers Ins. Co.	Liberty Mu	tual Ins Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$65,771.53		\$77,947.80
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3D)						31-1145406		31-4366382
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)						Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)					Yes			Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)(No adden	dum issued)				N/A			N/A
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)						Yes		Yes

Comutation Error Corrected